
WEDNESDAY NATIONAL

We
AUCKLAND
650 k.c. 462 m.

6. Oam. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON

7. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30 (approx.) District weather report,follawed by breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
8.0 "Music As You Like It"
10. 0 Devotional Service, conducted by
Rev. Harold Sharp

10.15 ‘Grave and Gay"11.0 Talk to women by " Margaret "
11.15 Taik under the auspices of theNational Council of Women
11.30 "Musical Highlights"12.0 Lunch music (1.15pm, NEWSFROM LONDON)
2. 0 "Music and Romance"
2.39 Classical music
3.30 Sports results"From Our Sample Box"4.0 Special weather. report for farmers,and light music
4.30 Sports results

6. 0 Children’s session (" Cinderella "and ‘ Peter ’’)
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROM
LONDON and Talk):"Die Dubarry"’ (Millocker); ‘The LostChord" (Sullivan); "‘Love Song" (Strauss);

"Gipsy Polka" (Zander); "Melody Masters’’(Kern); "Serenade in Blue" (Plessow);"Valse Lente’’ (Delibes); ‘"Bacchanale"’
(Saint-Saens); "Chase the Ace" (Engleman);"Kentucky Melodie’’ (Richartz); ‘‘Cham-
pagner Walzer" (Blon); "Cavalleria Rusti-cana" Intermezzo (Mascagni); "MunichBeer" (Komzak);"Petite Valse’ (Herbert).
6.55 Dominion and district weather re-
ports

7. 0 tLocal news service
7.15 Book review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Paul Godwin (violin)," Sonata in G Major" . Grieg

7.54 Studio recital by Phyllis Read
(mezzo-soprano), in four
songs by W. Sterndale Ben-
nett:
"May Dew"S Zephyr""Winter’s Gone"
"Sing, Maiden, Sing"

8. & Brass Band Chamber wet
Union, : |

Quintet for
Clarinet, Horn and Bassoon

|Beethoven
8.31 Hubert Eisdell (tenor),
"Go, Lovely Rose" . Quilter

8.34 Studio Recital by Marjorie
Gully (piano),
Sonata Opus 74 in B Flat
Minor .......css00 Glazounov

8.54 Mark Raphael (baritone),
"Night’s Magic" .... Wolf

8.57 Dominion and district weather
: reports and station notices

,9.0 NBS newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news

9.15 BBC news commentary by
George Slocombe9.25 Evening Prayer: Rev. George
_Jackson, Chairman of the
Congregational Union of New
Zealand

|9.30 "Martin’s Corner: The Story.of a Family
9.55 London Orchestra

-. "Komarinskaya" Medley orx Russian Folk Songs . Glinka10.0 MUSIC, MIRTH AND
:

ee MELODY
41. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON, fol-lowed by meditation

music11.30 CLOSE DOW.

IVOS woreti
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.08.0
9. 0
9.30
9.43
10. 0
10.30

After dinner music
"Around the Bandstand," with"The Hunchback of Notre Dame "at 8.30
Variety show
"Joan of Arc"
Organs in rhythm
Light recitals
Close down

|Z AUCKLAND
1250 k.c, 240 m.

12. 0-1.30 p.m. Community sing5. 0 Light orchestral and popular pro-gramme7. 0 Orchestral numbers7.30 Talk under the auspices of theGovernment Youth Centre7.45 ‘Silas Marner "
8. 0 Peep into Filmland with " Billie"9. 0 Light orchestral items, Hawaiianand popular melodies10. 0-10.25 Signal preparation for AirForce
10.30 Close down2 WELLINGTON570 k.c. 526 m.
When Parliament is being broadcastthis programme will be transmitted b2¥C. Usual hours of Parliament: 2.3‘to 5.30 and 7.30 to 10.30 p.m.
6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON

6.50 Weather report for aviators
7. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30 (approx.) District weather report,followed by breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON |

8. 0 ‘* Morning Variety"
10. 0 Weather report for aviators10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 ‘ Popular Melodies "
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals

10.45 Taik to women by " Margaret"

|

41. 0 "Music by Elgar"11.20 ‘Variety on the Atr"12.0 Lunch music (1.145p.m, NEWS
FROM LONDON)4.0 Weather report for aviators

+ O Classical music3.0 ‘Ballad Singers"
3.28103.30 Time signalsWeather report for farmers andfrost forecast for Canterbury and
Otago3.32 ‘‘ Musical Meanderings"4.0 Sports results5. 0 Children’s session

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROM
LONDON and Topical Talk):"Nights at the Ballet’; "To Spring"(Grieg); "‘Love’s Last Word’ (Cremieuz);|

"Las Cudtro Milpas’’ (Garcia); "SavoyCavalcade-Scottish Medley"; "Joys and Sor-rows Waltz" (Lautenschlager); "The Childand His Dancing Doll" (Heykens); ‘‘Circas-sian Circle’ (arr. Whyte).6.55 Dominion and district weather re-
ports

7. O Local news service
7.15 "Britain Speaks "7.2810 7.30 Time signals7.30 TALK by the Gardening Expert7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Hometown Variety"
Featuring from the studio,entertainment by New Zea-land artists

8.15

8.23

8.35

8.44

8.57

9. 0

9.15

9.25

9.58
10.11

10.21
11. 0

11.30

The Light Symphony Orches-
tra,"Bal Masque" ........ Fletcher"Mon Reve" .... Waldteufel
The Cameo Three presentfrom the studio:
"Stephen Foster Melodies "
"Songs Without Words"
"By the Waters of Minne-tonka "" Still as the Night"
"Skye Boat Song"
Studio recital by Julie Werry(soprano):"A Field of Daisies "

Aspinall"Lazy Seas of Devon"
Clarke

"Plague of Love" .... Wilson
"My Lovely Celia" . Wilson
"Open Your Window to theMorte? \ cp icwactien Phillips
Dominion and district weather
reports and station notices
NBS

_
newsreel: A digest ofthe day’s news

BBC news commentary by
George Slocombe
Evening Prayer: Rey. George
Jackson, Chairman of the
Congregational Union of N.Z.
"The First Great Churchill."
Orchestra Mascotte,
"Spirée d’Eté" Waltz

Waldteufel
"The Woman in Black"
Review of the races at Trent-
ham to-morrow, by S. V.McEwen
Hal Kemp and his Orchestra
NEWS FROM LONDON, fol-
lowed by meditation music
CLOSE DOWN

CAV 840k.c. 357m.
5. Op Tunes for the. teatable6. 0 "musical menu7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Orchestral Masterpieces, featuring
at 8.15, the London Philharmonic
Orchestra playing ‘"‘Symphony No.
36 in G@ Major" (Mozart)9.30 Operatic excerpts10. "ee Signal preparation for AlrForce

10.30 down

QW WELLINGTON990 k.c. 303m.
7. Op.m. Cocktails7.35 Here’s a Queer Thing!7.45 Musical digest8.16 ‘The Hunchback of Ben Ali"
8.28 Solo artists’ spotlight8.45 Stars of the musical firmament
8. 0 ‘The Life of Cleopatra"9.30 Night Club
10. 0 Close down

2 Y 810k.c. 370m.

6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Lecturette and information service8. 0 Concert programme9.0 Weather report and station notices98.2 Concert programme10. 0 Close down

2 NAPIER
750 k.c. 395 m.

7. Od.m. NEWS FROM LONDON7.30 (approx.) Breakfast session8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
11. 0 Light music12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch music (1.15, NEWSFROM LONDON)5. O Light music
5.30 For the children
5.45 | Light music
6. 0 ‘The Japanese Houseboy "6.15 ak"WS FROM LONDON and Topical
645 Wgather forecast. Hawke’s Baystock market reports
7. Q After dinner music
7.30 ‘Soldier of Fortune"
8. 0 Light entertainment
8.30 "Night Club," presenting Horace

and his Musical Knights9. 0 NBS Newsreel: A digest of the day’snews
9.15 BBC news commentary by GeorgeSlocombe
9.26 Evening Prayer: Rev. George Jack-
son, Chairman of the CongregationalUnion of New Zealand

9.30 Walter Gieseking (piano), with the
London Philharmonic Orchestra,"Symphonic Variations" (Franck)9.45 Vera Schwarz (soprano)9.51 The Berlin College of Instrumental-
ists, "Symphony No. 28 in C
Major"? (Mozart)

10. O Close down

2 Y N 920k.c. 327m.
7. Op.m. "Recollections of Geoffreyamlyn’7.25 Light sshd8.0 Light classical selections8.30 Variety and vaudeville
" Band programme
9,30 "Eb anti Zeb"
10. 0 Close down

These programmes are correct as we
press. Any last-minute alterations
announced over the air,
All programmes in this issue areto The Listener, and may not tentedpermission,

to
be

7

without

THE GREAT
GOD PAN
" Hymns from
Pan’s Anniversary,"
by Geoffrey Shaw,
will be sung by the
Christchurch. Lie
derkranzchen in
the Studio concert,
in conjunction with
the 3YA String
Orchestra, to be
heard from 3YA on
Friday, October 25,
This item is timed
for 8.33 p.m.


